
 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE BY 
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR   

 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY 
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (“Amendment”) is made and effective as of the 22nd day of 
November 2022 by and between the CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY”), a general law city, and 
Revenue and Cost Specialists, LLC (“CONTRACTOR”). In consideration of the mutual promises 
and purpose contained herein, the parties agree as follow: 
 

RECITALS 
 
 This First Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the 
parties agree are true and correct: 
 

A.  CITY engaged CONTRACTOR to provide Full Cost Allocation Plan and 
Comprehensive User Fee Study in accordance with a Request for Proposal; 
and 
 

B. On December 7, 2021, the City and CONTRACTOR assigned the 
Agreement to Revenue and Costs Specialist, LLC.   

 
C. Per section 1 of the Agreement, the Parties now wish to extend the term of 

the Agreement to terminate on June 30, 2023, unless otherwise extended or 
terminated.   

 
AMENDMENT 

 
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

A. Section 1 Term of Agreement. Term of the Agreement is amended to add the 
following paragraph to the end of existing Section 1: 
 
“The term of this Agreement is extended, and the Agreement shall remain in effect 
until June 30, 2023, unless otherwise terminated or extended.” 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have made and executed this Amendment to be 
effective as of the day and year first above-written. 

[Signatures on following page] 



SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (Revenue Cost Specialists, LLC) 

 
CITY OF BEAUMONT  

 
 

CITY: 
 
CITY OF BEAUMONT 
 
 
 
By: ________________________________ 
            Lloyd White, Mayor 

CONTRACTOR: 
 
Revenue Cost Specialists, LLC 
 
By: ______________________________ 
 
Print Name: _______________________ 
 
Title: _____________________________ 
 

 
 
Attachment:  
Professional Services Agreement 

 
  

eric
Typewriter
Eric Johnson

eric
Typewriter
President




















